DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC11
2000 Sep 08
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TEA152x family
STARplugTM

STARplugTM TEA152x family
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Vdrain(max) maximum voltage at the DRAIN
pin
Tj > 0 °C − − 650 V
RDS(on) drain-source on-state resistance
of TEA1520
Tj = 25 °C; Isource = −0.06 A − 48 55.2 Ω
Tj = 100 °C; Isource = −0.06 A − 68 78.2 Ω
drain-source on-state resistance
of TEA1521
Tj = 25 °C; Isource = −0.125 A − 24 27.6 Ω
Tj = 100 °C; Isource = −0.125 A − 34 39.1 Ω
drain-source on-state resistance
of TEA1522
Tj = 25 °C; Isource = −0.25 A − 12 13.8 Ω
Tj = 100 °C; Isource = −0.25 A − 17 19.6 Ω
drain-source on-state resistance
of TEA1523
Tj = 25 °C; Isource = −0.5 A − 6.5 7.5 Ω
Tj = 100 °C; Isource = −0.5 A − 9.0 10.0 Ω
drain-source on-state resistance
of TEA1524
Tj = 25 °C; Isource = −1.0 A − 3.4 3.9 Ω
Tj = 100 °C; Isource = −1.0 A − 4.8 5.5 Ω
VCC(max) maximum supply voltage − − 40 V
fosc frequency range of oscillator 10 100 200 kHz